

M - 23/23
Regd.- 23/23

24.07.25

Today is fixed for hearing.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
OP is absent by filing two (02) separate petition praying for time for w/o on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard.
Perused the case record and petitions also.
Hence all the petition are hereby rejected.
To 03.09.25 for ex - parte hearing.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip